V-Infinity, LLC, 9615 SW Allen Blvd Suite 103, Beaverton, OR  97005         www.v-infinity.com       1-866-372-1258
VBSD1-SIP Series Dc-Dc Converter
Rev. 11-2005
1 / 3
Features
·Isolated 1 W output
·Temperature range: -40°C~+85°C
available in -55°C~+125°C
·Unregulated
·High efficiency to 80%
·Single voltage output
·Small footprint
·SIP package style
·Industry standard pinout
·UL94-V0 package
·No heatsink required
·1K Vdc isolation
·Power density 0.85 W/cm³
·No external component required
·Low cost
Model Input Voltage Output Output Current   Package
Number Nominal Range Voltage Max. Min. Efficiency Style
VBSD1-S3.3-S3.3-SIP 3.3 Vdc 3.00~3.60 Vdc 3.3 Vdc 300 mA 30 mA 72% SIP
VBSD1-S3.3-S5-SIP 3.3 Vdc 3.00~3.60 Vdc 5 Vdc 200 mA 20 mA 73% SIP
VBSD1-S5-S3.3-SIP 5 Vdc 4.5~5.5 Vdc 3.3 Vdc 300 mA 30 mA 72% SIP
VBSD1-S5-S5-SIP 5 Vdc 4.5~5.5 Vdc 5 Vdc 200 mA 20 mA 78% SIP
VBSD1-S5-S9-SIP 5 Vdc 4.5~5.5 Vdc 9 Vdc 111 mA 12 mA 79% SIP
VBSD1-S5-S12-SIP 5 Vdc 4.5~5.5 Vdc 12 Vdc 83 mA 9 mA 80% SIP
VBSD1-S5-S15-SIP 5 Vdc 4.5~5.5 Vdc 15 Vdc 67 mA 7 mA 78% SIP
VBSD1-S5-S24-SIP 5 Vdc 4.5~5.5 Vdc 24 Vdc 42 mA 5 mA 78% SIP
VBSD1-S12-S3.3-SIP 12 Vdc 10.8~13.2 Vdc 3.3 Vdc 300 mA 30 mA 73% SIP
VBSD1-S12-S5-SIP 12 Vdc 10.8~13.2 Vdc 5 Vdc 200 mA 20 mA 78% SIP
VBSD1-S12-S9-SIP 12 Vdc 10.8~13.2 Vdc 9 Vdc 111 mA 12 mA 80% SIP
VBSD1-S12-S12-SIP 12 Vdc 10.8~13.2 Vdc 12 Vdc 83 mA 9 mA 81% SIP
VBSD1-S12-S15-SIP 12 Vdc 10.8~13.2 Vdc 15 Vdc 67 mA 7 mA 79% SIP
VBSD1-S12-S24-SIP 12 Vdc 10.8~13.2 Vdc 24 Vdc 42 mA 5 mA 79% SIP
VBSD1-S15-S3.3-SIP 15 Vdc 14.25~15.75 Vdc 3.3 Vdc 300 mA 30mA 73% SIP
VBSD1-S15-S5-SIP 15 Vdc 14.25~15.75 Vdc 5 Vdc 200 mA 20 mA 74% SIP
VBSD1-S15-S9-SIP 15 Vdc 14.25~15.75 Vdc 9 Vdc 111 mA 12 mA 75% SIP
VBSD1-S15-S12-SIP 15 Vdc 14.25~15.75 Vdc 12 Vdc 83 mA 9 mA 79% SIP
VBSD1-S15-S15-SIP 15 Vdc 14.25~15.75 Vdc 15 Vdc 67 mA 7 mA 79% SIP
VBSD1-S15-S24-SIP 15 Vdc 14.25~15.75 Vdc 24 Vdc 42 mA 5 mA 79% SIP
VBSD1-S24-S3.3-SIP 24 Vdc 21.6~26.4 Vdc 3.3 Vdc 300 mA 30 mA 73% SIP
VBSD1-S24-S5-SIP 24 Vdc 21.6~26.4 Vdc 5 Vdc 200 mA 20 mA 79% SIP
VBSD1-S24-S9-SIP 24 Vdc 21.6~26.4 Vdc 9 Vdc 111 mA 12 mA 80% SIP
VBSD1-S24-S12-SIP 24 Vdc 21.6~26.4 Vdc 12 Vdc 83 mA 9 mA 81% SIP
VBSD1-S24-S15-SIP 24 Vdc 21.6~26.4 Vdc 15 Vdc 67 mA 7 mA 79% SIP
VBSD1-S24-S24-SIP 24Vdc 21.6~26.4 Vdc 24 Vdc 42 mA 5 mA 80% SIP
Description
Designed to convert fixed volt-
ages into an isolated voltage, the
VBSD1-SIP series is well suited